 1 of 26  080802
Note: Some revisions of this device may incorporate deviations from published specifications known as errata. Multiple revisions of any device
may be simultaneously available through various sales channels. For information about device errata, click here: http://www.maxim-ic.com/errata.
FEATURES
§ Performs framing and monitoring functions
§ Supports Superframe and extended
Superframe formats
§ Four on-board error counters

§ AIS and RCL alarm clear indications
PIN ASSIGNMENT (Top View)
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART PIN-
PACKAGE
TEMP
RANGE
DS2182A 28 DIP 0°C to +70°C
DS2182AN 28 DIP -40°C to +85°C
DS2182AQ 28 PLCC 0°C to +70°C
DS2182AQN 28 PLCC -40°C to +85°C
             INT 1 28  VDD
             SDI 2 27  RLOS
            SDO 3 26  RFER
               CS 4 25  RBV